

Heaven's Light is our Guide Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Kazla, Motihar, Rajshahi – 6204 Phone : +88-0721- 751154, Fax: +88-0721-750029 E- mail- peuser@ruet.ac.bd

Memo No. Pro/RUET/e-Tender/GOB/59/2021-2022/3778

Date: 26/04/2022

Tender Notice (Goods)

(Notice Number: 34/2021-22)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following goods.

| SL No. | Tender ID | Description of Tender | Tender Dccument last selling Time and Date | Tender Closing & Opening Time and Date |
|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|
| 1 | 687946 | Supply Installation and Commissioning of Different Laboratory Equipment for Dept. of EEE at RUET, Rajshahi. RUET/GOB/G/2021-2022/29 | 04.00 PM on 11-May-2022 | 11.10 AM on 12-May-2022 |
| 2 | 687944 | Supply of Toe Load Measuring Device and primary Current System for Mechanical Engineering Department at RUET, Rajshahi. RUET/GOB/G/2021-2022/30 | 04.00 PM on 11-May-2022 | 11.15 AM on 12-May-2022 |
| 3 | 687945 | Supply of the Core Drilling Machine for Civil Engineering Department at RUET, Rajshahi. RUET/GOB/G/2021-2022/31 | 04.00 PM on 11-May-2022 | 11.30 AM on 12-May-2022 |

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Chief Engineer RUET, Rajshahi

Date: 26/04/2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. Registrar (In charge), RUET, Rajshahi.
- 2. Director, Planing & Development, RUET, Rajshahi.
- 3. Comptroller, RUET, Rajshahi.

Memo No. Memo No. Pro/RUET/e-Tender/GOB/59/2021-2022/3778/1(4)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Officer In-charge, Central Computer Certre, RUET, Rajshahi. He is requested to publish the e-tender notice in the RUET website.
- 2. Deputy Director, Press & Publication Section, RUET, Rajshahi. He is requested to publish the tender notice (size 3x5") in the 2 (two) wide spread National Daily Newspapers (One in Bengali and one in English) & 1(One) Local Daily Newspapers on 27/04/2022 and send the paper cuttings to the undersigned.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office Copy.

Chief Engineer RUET, Rajshahi